

Precious metal	Precious metal value (CHF)	Storage price (p.a.)
	Minimum charge	CHF 50.00
Silver	up to 250,000	0.90%
	up to 500,000	0.80%
	up to 1.5 million	0.60%
	up to 5 million	0.50%
	up to 10 million	0.40%
	over 10 million	0.30%
	Minimum charge	CHF 50.00
Gold	up to 250,000	0.60%
Platinum	up to 500,000	0.50%
Palladium	up to 1.5 million	0.40%
	up to 5 million	0.30%
	up to 10 million	0.20%
	over 10 million	0.175%

Fees shall be calculated on the basis of the value of the items stored, which shall be calculated according to the fixed daily price during the calculation period.